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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      4,921,300      5,067,800      5,067,800         10,700              0        157,200              0              0           2.98
    59125                4      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,860,500         10,700              0        142,900              0              0           2.80
    59070                1        193,000        207,300        207,300              0              0         14,300              0              0           7.41
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    57        243,200        267,500        267,500              0              0         24,300              0              0           9.99
    59125               57        243,200        267,500        267,500              0              0         24,300              0              0           9.99
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1626    128,291,000    138,444,400    138,429,100        799,000      8,912,000      2,025,100      1,179,435         62,927           7.90
    59125             1541    121,193,900    130,769,400    130,754,100        799,000      8,377,200      1,982,000      1,136,335         62,927           7.89
    59070               85      7,097,100      7,675,000      7,675,000              0        534,800         43,100         43,100              0           8.14
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         41,100         54,300         54,300              0         13,200              0              0              0          32.12
    59125                3         25,000         33,600         33,600              0          8,600              0              0              0          34.40
    59070                2         16,100         20,700         20,700              0          4,600              0              0              0          28.57
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       30      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,366,500          9,000        206,100          4,400          4,400          6,706           9.31
    59125               30      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,366,500          9,000        206,100          4,400          4,400          6,706           9.31
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     22,229,700     25,381,700     25,381,700        137,000      3,130,600        158,400          5,700              0          14.18
    59125              203     20,370,000     23,230,600     23,230,600        137,000      2,839,200        158,400          5,700              0          14.04
    59070               21      1,859,700      2,151,100      2,151,100              0        291,400              0              0              0          15.67
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1913    148,725,400    161,528,100    161,512,800        955,700     11,431,100      2,312,000      1,146,435         69,633           8.60
    Exempt              75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,860,500         10,700              0        142,900              0              0           2.80
    Com. Personal       57        243,200        267,500        267,500              0              0         24,300              0              0           9.99
    Residential       1541    121,193,900    130,769,400    130,754,100        799,000      8,377,200      1,982,000      1,136,335         62,927           7.89
    Industrial           3         25,000         33,600         33,600              0          8,600              0              0              0          34.40
    Commercial          30      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,366,500          9,000        206,100          4,400          4,400          6,706           9.31
    Agricultural       203     20,370,000     23,230,600     23,230,600        137,000      2,839,200        158,400          5,700              0          14.04
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070           114      9,165,900     10,054,100     10,054,100              0        830,800         57,400         43,100              0           9.69
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1        193,000        207,300        207,300              0              0         14,300              0              0           7.41
    Residential         85      7,097,100      7,675,000      7,675,000              0        534,800         43,100         43,100              0           8.14
    Industrial           2         16,100         20,700         20,700              0          4,600              0              0              0          28.57
    Agricultural        21      1,859,700      2,151,100      2,151,100              0        291,400              0              0              0          15.67
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,947    157,891,300    171,582,200    171,566,900        955,700     12,261,900      2,369,400      1,189,535         69,633           8.66
      Personal          62      5,164,500      5,335,300      5,335,300         10,700              0        181,500              0              0           3.31
        Real         1,885    152,726,800    166,246,900    166,231,600        945,000     12,261,900      2,187,900      1,189,535         69,633           8.84
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      4,921,300      4,921,300      5,067,800      4,921,300      4,921,300      5,067,800      5,067,800      5,067,800      5,067,800
    59125                4      4,728,300      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,728,300      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,860,500      4,860,500      4,860,500
    59070                1        193,000        193,000        207,300        193,000        193,000        207,300        207,300        207,300        207,300
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    57        243,200        243,200        267,500        243,200        243,200        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
    59125               57        243,200        243,200        267,500        243,200        243,200        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1626    128,291,000    128,276,800    138,429,100     82,105,416     82,048,413     87,345,989     87,330,689     85,710,647     85,710,647
    59125             1541    121,193,900    121,179,700    130,754,100     77,498,469     77,441,466     82,490,186     82,474,886     80,917,830     80,917,830
    59070               85      7,097,100      7,097,100      7,675,000      4,606,947      4,606,947      4,855,803      4,855,803      4,792,817      4,792,817
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         41,100         41,100         54,300         24,884         24,884         25,652         25,652         25,652         25,652
    59125                3         25,000         25,000         33,600         19,734         19,734         20,344         20,344         20,344         20,344
    59070                2         16,100         16,100         20,700          5,150          5,150          5,308          5,308          5,308          5,308
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       30      2,165,000      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,089,215      2,089,215      2,142,743      2,142,743      2,151,451      2,151,451
    59125               30      2,165,000      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,089,215      2,089,215      2,142,743      2,142,743      2,151,451      2,151,451
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     22,229,700     22,229,700     25,381,700     11,758,306     11,758,306     12,151,597     12,151,597     12,123,421     12,123,421
    59125              203     20,370,000     20,370,000     23,230,600     10,966,856     10,966,856     11,335,622     11,335,622     11,307,446     11,307,446
    59070               21      1,859,700      1,859,700      2,151,100        791,450        791,450        815,975        815,975        815,975        815,975
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1913    148,725,400    148,711,200    161,512,800     95,545,774     95,488,771    101,116,895    101,101,595     99,525,071     99,525,071
    Exempt              75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      4,728,300      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,728,300      4,728,300      4,860,500      4,860,500      4,860,500      4,860,500
    Com. Personal       57        243,200        243,200        267,500        243,200        243,200        267,500        267,500        267,500        267,500
    Residential       1541    121,193,900    121,179,700    130,754,100     77,498,469     77,441,466     82,490,186     82,474,886     80,917,830     80,917,830
    Industrial           3         25,000         25,000         33,600         19,734         19,734         20,344         20,344         20,344         20,344
    Commercial          30      2,165,000      2,165,000      2,366,500      2,089,215      2,089,215      2,142,743      2,142,743      2,151,451      2,151,451
    Agricultural       203     20,370,000     20,370,000     23,230,600     10,966,856     10,966,856     11,335,622     11,335,622     11,307,446     11,307,446
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070           114      9,165,900      9,165,900     10,054,100      5,596,547      5,596,547      5,884,386      5,884,386      5,821,400      5,821,400
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1        193,000        193,000        207,300        193,000        193,000        207,300        207,300        207,300        207,300
    Residential         85      7,097,100      7,097,100      7,675,000      4,606,947      4,606,947      4,855,803      4,855,803      4,792,817      4,792,817
    Industrial           2         16,100         16,100         20,700          5,150          5,150          5,308          5,308          5,308          5,308
    Agricultural        21      1,859,700      1,859,700      2,151,100        791,450        791,450        815,975        815,975        815,975        815,975
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,947    157,891,300    157,877,100    171,566,900    101,142,321    101,085,318    107,001,281    106,985,981    105,346,471    105,346,471
      Personal          62      5,164,500      5,164,500      5,335,300      5,164,500      5,164,500      5,335,300      5,335,300      5,335,300      5,335,300
        Real         1,885    152,726,800    152,712,600    166,231,600     95,977,821     95,920,818    101,665,981    101,650,681    100,011,171    100,011,171
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP



Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 046

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Minus Veteran Ex.'

Page: 
DB: 2025 County Board

06/09/2025

01:46 PM

5

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,921,300              0      4,921,300              0      4,921,300              0      5,067,800
    59125                0              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,860,500
    59070                0              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        207,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
    59125               57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1036     95,606,074     32,684,926     96,542,774     31,734,026     96,542,774     31,734,026    103,661,341     34,767,759
    59125              976     89,714,774     31,479,126     90,651,474     30,528,226     90,651,474     30,528,226     97,298,841     33,455,259
    59070               60      5,891,300      1,205,800      5,891,300      1,205,800      5,891,300      1,205,800      6,362,500      1,312,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         41,100              0         41,100              0         41,100              0         54,300
    59125                0              0         25,000              0         25,000              0         25,000              0         33,600
    59070                0              0         16,100              0         16,100              0         16,100              0         20,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        262,800      2,103,700
    59125                1        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        262,800      2,103,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    212     20,997,794      1,231,906     20,997,794      1,231,906     20,997,794      1,231,906     23,772,776      1,608,924
    59125              191     19,138,094      1,231,906     19,138,094      1,231,906     19,138,094      1,231,906     21,621,676      1,608,924
    59070               21      1,859,700              0      1,859,700              0      1,859,700              0      2,151,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,226    109,319,568     39,405,832    110,256,268     38,454,932    110,256,268     38,454,932    119,450,817     42,061,983
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,860,500
    Com. Personal       57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
    Residential        976     89,714,774     31,479,126     90,651,474     30,528,226     90,651,474     30,528,226     97,298,841     33,455,259
    Industrial           0              0         25,000              0         25,000              0         25,000              0         33,600
    Commercial           1        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        223,500      1,941,500        262,800      2,103,700
    Agricultural       191     19,138,094      1,231,906     19,138,094      1,231,906     19,138,094      1,231,906     21,621,676      1,608,924
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070            81      7,751,000      1,414,900      7,751,000      1,414,900      7,751,000      1,414,900      8,513,600      1,540,500
    Util. Personal       0              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        207,300
    Residential         60      5,891,300      1,205,800      5,891,300      1,205,800      5,891,300      1,205,800      6,362,500      1,312,500
    Industrial           0              0         16,100              0         16,100              0         16,100              0         20,700
    Agricultural        21      1,859,700              0      1,859,700              0      1,859,700              0      2,151,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,306    117,070,568     40,820,732    118,007,268     39,869,832    118,007,268     39,869,832    127,964,417     43,602,483
      Personal          57        243,200      4,921,300        243,200      4,921,300        243,200      4,921,300        267,500      5,067,800
        Real         1,249    116,827,368     35,899,432    117,764,068     34,948,532    117,764,068     34,948,532    127,696,917     38,534,683
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,921,300              0      4,921,300              0      4,921,300              0      5,067,800
    59125                0              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,860,500
    59070                0              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        207,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
    59125               57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1036     60,998,720     21,106,696     61,947,859     20,100,554     61,947,859     20,100,554     65,324,817     22,005,872
    59125              976     57,104,120     20,394,349     58,053,259     19,388,207     58,053,259     19,388,207     61,246,530     21,228,356
    59070               60      3,894,600        712,347      3,894,600        712,347      3,894,600        712,347      4,078,287        777,516
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         24,884              0         24,884              0         24,884              0         25,652
    59125                0              0         19,734              0         19,734              0         19,734              0         20,344
    59070                0              0          5,150              0          5,150              0          5,150              0          5,308
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        230,428      1,912,315
    59125                1        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        230,428      1,912,315
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    212     11,081,667        676,639     11,081,667        676,639     11,081,667        676,639     11,352,387        799,210
    59125              191     10,290,217        676,639     10,290,217        676,639     10,290,217        676,639     10,536,412        799,210
    59070               21        791,450              0        791,450              0        791,450              0        815,975              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1226     67,861,037     27,684,737     68,810,176     26,678,595     68,810,176     26,678,595     72,280,870     28,820,725
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,728,300              0      4,860,500
    Com. Personal       57        243,200              0        243,200              0        243,200              0        267,500              0
    Residential        976     57,104,120     20,394,349     58,053,259     19,388,207     58,053,259     19,388,207     61,246,530     21,228,356
    Industrial           0              0         19,734              0         19,734              0         19,734              0         20,344
    Commercial           1        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        223,500      1,865,715        230,428      1,912,315
    Agricultural       191     10,290,217        676,639     10,290,217        676,639     10,290,217        676,639     10,536,412        799,210
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070            81      4,686,050        910,497      4,686,050        910,497      4,686,050        910,497      4,894,262        990,124
    Util. Personal       0              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        193,000              0        207,300
    Residential         60      3,894,600        712,347      3,894,600        712,347      3,894,600        712,347      4,078,287        777,516
    Industrial           0              0          5,150              0          5,150              0          5,150              0          5,308
    Agricultural        21        791,450              0        791,450              0        791,450              0        815,975              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,306     72,547,087     28,595,234     73,496,226     27,589,092     73,496,226     27,589,092     77,175,132     29,810,849
      Personal          57        243,200      4,921,300        243,200      4,921,300        243,200      4,921,300        267,500      5,067,800
        Real         1,249     72,303,887     23,673,934     73,253,026     22,667,792     73,253,026     22,667,792     76,907,632     24,743,049
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      280,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN HARLEY & WORTHY JENNA        has      281,169 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                 has      285,576 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D            has      292,630 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STEDMAN JOHN B                      has      303,866 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      315,501 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      320,630 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                has      366,876 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      414,903 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PUTT CHRIS A & KIM D TRUST          has      447,775 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      551,212 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has      662,089 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,669,252 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-180-015-00              HARBOURNE JAMES & CYNTHIA              $     221,900
019-280-007-00              FORD GREG & KELSEY                     $     222,386
019-023-002-51              HANSEN HARLEY & WORTHY JENNA           $     222,452
019-200-049-01              STEDMAN JOHN B                         $     222,612
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     226,880
019-004-012-31              DEWITT JEFFERY & GWENDOLINE C          $     229,949
019-033-012-22              WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY             $     230,428
019-360-008-00              PUTT CHRIS A & KIM D TRUST             $     233,558
019-034-022-01              MOORE CHAD & KRISTINA                  $     241,372
019-027-018-00              SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D               $     243,178
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     245,052
019-620-040-11              COOK RICHARD F JR & JANIS M TRUST      $     248,404
019-025-009-00              MADEJCZYK KENNETH B & BOBBIE J         $     251,259
019-480-031-00              GRIFFIN AARON & VALERIE                $     270,018
019-900-030-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     280,900
019-004-010-02              LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                    $     285,576
046-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     297,000
019-008-003-00              DEN DULK SCOTT T                       $     303,763
019-200-021-00              RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                   $     366,876
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,139,300
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

046-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     297,000
019-620-040-11              COOK RICHARD F JR & JANIS M TRUST      $     298,500
019-003-004-00              BASOM DIANE E HARRIS TRUST             $     300,500
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     302,600
019-017-004-00              GRAMMER PAMELA J LE                    $     309,000
019-004-010-02              LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                    $     312,900
019-021-028-00              RASMUSSEN SUE LE &                     $     315,000
019-027-018-00              SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D               $     315,900
019-140-017-00              FABIANO STEPHEN & CYNTHIA TRUSTEES     $     316,000
019-004-021-00              HILTZ LAKE HOUSE TRUST                 $     324,800
019-033-004-10              BABBITT MAX & JILL                     $     327,900
019-620-073-00              JONES KAREN A TRUST                    $     330,100
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     356,300
019-002-015-10              HARDY JASON A & JERI M                 $     362,800
019-012-007-00              BRAMAN ROBERT & BETTY TRUST            $     391,500
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     393,000
019-200-021-00              RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                   $     394,100
019-003-001-10              HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL            $     399,500
019-008-003-00              DEN DULK SCOTT T                       $     406,600
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,139,300
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

REESE RANDELL & REESE SCOTT         has             149.61 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has             160.50 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has             161.87 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED C & LYNNE J TRUST        has             165.99 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2020 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             166.96 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has             175.59 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M TRUST                 has             177.15 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has             183.56 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2024 SPLIT TO                       has             184.70 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             192.07 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
2025 SPLIT TO                       has             192.15 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             194.63 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has             204.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             212.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has             272.22 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2021 SPLIT TO                       has             315.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has             325.98 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has             371.38 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             376.51 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             515.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

CHRISTOPHERSEN JOHN R & LILLIAN A   has      391,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                has      394,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT TRUST                 has      399,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has      410,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN           has      424,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M TRUST                 has      424,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has      449,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has      451,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HOCKSTRA ALAN & MAUREEN K           has      468,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ROWE WILLIAM P JR TRUST             has      472,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      501,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN ROBERT & BETTY TRUST         has      517,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      565,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PUTT CHRIS A & KIM D TRUST          has      621,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      827,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      828,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      852,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has    1,017,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has    1,288,000 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,697,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MADEJCZYK KENNETH B & BOBBIE J      has      251,259 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYAN DONALD J & JILLENE L           has      257,991 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MOORE CHAD & KRISTINA               has      258,177 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GRIFFIN AARON & VALERIE             has      270,018 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KIEFF HOLDINGS LLC LC               has      270,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has      273,612 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      273,685 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)


